MS-ADS05U, MS-ADX10U, MS-ADX10SQL, MS-ADXS25U, MS-ADX25SQL, MS-ADX50U, MS-ADX50SQL2,
MS-ADX50SQL, MS-ADX100U, MS-ADX100SQL2
Background
The Application and Data Server (ADS) and Extended
Application and Data Server (ADX) are optional
components of the Metasys system that manage
the collection and presentation of large amounts of
trend data, event messages, operator transactions,

right for your facility, consider their respective data
storage and data access capabilities.
Ordering information
For complete ordering information, refer to the
Metasys System Software Purchase Options Product
Bulletin (LIT-12011703).
2 Application and Data Server (ADS) and Extended Application and Data Server (ADX) Catalog Page
Table 1: ADS/ADX Ordering Information for New or Upgrade Software
Base Product
Code
Product
Descriptions
New Software
Product Code
Number
Upgrade Software
Product Code
Number
Migration Software
Product Code Number
MS-ADS05U Application and
Data Server
MS-ADS05U-0 MS-ADS05U-6 MS-ADS05U-8
MS-ADX10U Extended
Application and
Data Server
MS-ADX10U-0 MS-ADX10U-6 MS-ADX10U-8
MS-ADX10SQL Extended
Application and
Data Server
Includes Microsoft
SQL Server 2019
software with core
license
MS-ADX10SQL-0 MS-ADX10SQL-6 MS-ADX10SQL-8
MS-ADX25U Extended
Application and
Data Server
MS-ADX25U-0 MS-ADX25U-6 MS-ADX25U-8
MS-ADX25SQL Extended
Application and
Data Server
Includes Microsoft
SQL Server 2019
software with core
license
MS-ADX25SQL-0 MS-ADX25SQL-6 MS-ADX25SQL-8
MS-ADX50U Extended
Application and
Data Server
MS-ADX50U-0 MS-ADX50U-6 MS-ADX50U-8
MS-ADX50SQL2 Extended
Application and
Data Server
For use on
server with dual